

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: W.P. No.2729 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
01.	31.01.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to get instructions in the matter. In the meanwhile, respondent No.3 is directed not to interfere in the peaceful possession of the petitioner's property admeasuring 120 Square Feet, Cool Drink Shop bearing H.No.2-167, Assessment No.450, situated in Sy.No.1 of Mopuru Village, Dakkili Mandal, Tirupathi District, for a period of four (4) weeks. List the matter after two (2) weeks. <u>SRK, J</u> <i>Asr</i>	